
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Nuclear cost recovery clause. DOCKET NO. 130009-EI 

------------------�� DATED: JUNE 26,201 3 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S SEVENTH 

SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 58-74) 

has been served by electronic and U. S. mail to Bryan S. Anderson, Florida Power & Light 

Company, 700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33408 and Bryan.Anderson@fpl.com, and 

that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by electronic mail this 26th day of 

June, 2013: 

John T. Burnett/Dianne M. Triplett 
Post Office Box 14042 

St. Petersburg, FL 33733 
john. bumett@pgnmail.com 
dianne.triplett@pgnmail.com 

Paul Lewis Jr. 
106 East College A venue Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com 

Charles J. Rehwinkel/Erik Sayler 
Office of Public Counsel 
The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Rm 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
rehwinkel.charles@leg. state.fl. us 
Sayler.Erik@leg.state.fl.us 

J. Michael Walls, Esq./Blaise N. Gamba Esq. 
Carlton Fields Law Firm 
P.O. Box 3239 
Tampa, FL 33601-3239 
mwalls@carltonfields.com 
bgamba@carltonfields.com 

Matthew Bernier 
Carton Fields Law Firm 
21 5 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 500 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

mbernier@carltonfields.com 

Joseph A. McGlothlin 
Office of Public Counsel 
The Florida Legislature 
Ill W. Madison Street, Rm 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
mcglothlin.joseph@leg.state.fl. us 
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Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P .A. 

118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 

215 S. Monroe Street, Ste 81 0 
Tallahassee, FL 3 23 0 1 
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com 

George Cavros, Esq. 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd, Ste. 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros- law.com 

James W. Brew/F. Alvin Taylor 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com/ataylor@bbrslaw.com 

Bryan S. Anderson 
Florida Power & Light Company 

700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Bryan.Anderson@fpl.com 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner Bist Wiener Wadswroth Bowden 
Bush Dee La Via & Wright, P.A. 

1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 

MICHAE T. LAWSON 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 -0850 
(850) 413-6199 




